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Vice-Présidents pour l'année 2012-2013

Australia Mr. Mike Close mikeclose@optusnet.com.au

Austria Mr. Alois Roppert fallmann.gabriela@aeroclub.at

Belgium M. Victor Wieme victor.wieme@skynet.be

Brazil Mr. Flávio Oliva flaoliva@uol.com.br

Canada Mr. Jack Humphreys jack.humphreys@sympatico.ca

Chinese Taipei Dr. Elsa L.C. Mai elsamark@yahoo.com

Colombia Mr. Ulf Markus Graeber markus.graeber@gmail.com

Czech Rep. Mr. Jiri Dodal dodal@aecr.cz

Denmark Mr. Helge Hald president@kda.dk

Finland Mr. Tapio Pitkänen tapsa.pitkanen@gmail.com

France Mr. Bruno Delor b.delor@comite.ffam.asso.fr

Germany Mr. Klaus Koplin k.koplin@daec.de

Greece Mr. Christos Malamas mlmx@otenet.gr

Hong Kong, China Mr. Andy Chau andywkchau@yahoo.com

Hungary  Laszlo Meszaros president@aeroclub.hu

India Capt. Satish Kumar Sharma aeroclubofindia@hotmail.com

Ireland Mr. Tom McCormack tom.mccormack@aeroclub.ie

Israel Mr. Omri Talmon otalmon@bezeqint.net

Italy Mr. Giuseppe Leoni presidente@aeroclubitalia.it

Japan Mr. Yasushi Yuasa yuasa-yaji@dab.hi-ho.ne.jp

Korea Mr. Won Kab Lee wklee207@hanmail.net

Latvia Mr. Karlis Plocins Karlis.Plocins@latcaa.gov.lv

Lithuania Mr. Jonas Mazintas

Luxemburg Mr. Claude Eschette eschette.claude@internet.lu

Mexico Ing. José Peña Buenrostro josepbuenrostro@hotmail.com

Mozambique Mr. Antonio José Couto Alves Gomes agomes@vialgo.co.mz

Netherlands Mr. E.T.H. (Bert) Wijnands bert.wijnands@knvvl.nl

New Zealand Mrs. Elizabeth King lizking@clear.net.nz

Norway Mr. Arild Solbakken arisolba@online.no

Poland Mr. Wlodzimierz Skalik wskalik@wilga.pl
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Portugal Mr. Paulo António de Moura Marques pmm@aecp.pt

Russia Mr. Vladimir Ivanov niva50@mail.ru

Serbia Ing. Srdjan Pelagic srdjan.pelagic@gmail.com

Slovakia Mr. Anton Liska rlcsna@nextra.sk

Spain Mr. Pedro Cabañero Marimón pedro.perecab@gmail.com

Sweden Mr. Bengt Lindgren bengt.lindgren@flygsport.se

Switzerland Mr. Yves Joel Burkhardt burkhardt@aeroclub.ch

Turkey Mr. Osman Yildirim osmany@thk.org.tr

United Kingdom Mr. David Roberts david@thetallett.co.uk

USA Mr. Jonathan Gaffney jgaffney@naa.aero

FAI Air Sport General Commission Mr. Graeme Windsor graemeapf@ozemail.com.au

FAI Ballooning Commission Mr. Jean-Claude Weber jwe@pt.lu

FAI General Aviation Commission Mr. Jean-Pierre Delmas gac-president@fai.org

FAI Gliding Commission Mr. Eric Mozer emozer@me.com

FAI Aeromodelling Commission Mr. Antonis Papadopoulos apap@hol.gr

FAI Parachuting Commission Mr. Graeme Windsor graemeapf@ozemail.com.au

FAI Aerobatics Commission Mr. Lars - Göran Arvidsson lg@aerobatics.se

FAI Hang Gliding & Paragliding 
Commission

Mr. Agúst Gudmundsson ag@teigar.net

FAI Astronautic Records Commission Dr. Segismundo Sanz Fernandez de Cordoba SSFDC@icam.es

FAI Rotorcraft Commission Mr. David Hamilton david@davidhamiltonsurveyors.co.uk

FAI Microlight & Paramotor Commission Mr. Richard Meredith-Hardy r.mh@flymicro.com

FAI Amateur-built & Experimental Aircraft 
Commission

Mr. Alfons Hubmann alfons@hubmann.ch


